IDO World Showdance Championships 2009

Riesa erdgas Arena

Montag

Monday

10:00 OPENING OF
10:30 Dry - Rehearsals

11:30 Dry - Rehearsals
12:00 Dry - Rehearsals
12:30 Dry - Rehearsals
13:00

THE HALL

11:00 Judges Meeting 1 Children & Juniors (and Adults off course)

13:30|Children
14:00
14:30

Solos female

Preliminaries

15:00 Break

Press -Conference

15:30|Children
16:00
16:30

Duos

Preliminaries

17:00 Break

17:30|Children
18:00
18:30

Small Groups

Quarterfinals

19:00 Break

19:30|Juniors
20:00
20:30
21:00

Solos female

Preliminaries

Competition / Check In
erdgas arena (backstage)
Priority Check In for

Children Solos Female

& Duos & Small Groups

All other dancers must have been
checked in at least 1 1/2 hours before
the scheduled start of the category
If you fail

to check in

at that time

we unfortunately have

to cancel you!

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule

AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their

This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!

29.10.200918:25



IDO World Showdance Championships 2009

Dienstag

Tuesday

09:00
09:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
13:00
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00
16:30
17:00
17:30
18:00
18:30
19:00
19:30
20:00
20:30
21:00
21:30
22:00

OPENING OF THE HALL

Competition / Check In

Dry - Rehearsals erdgas arena (backstage)
Children Solos female  Quarterfinals All dancers must have been
checked in at least 1 1/2 hours before

Children Solos male Semifinals the scheduled start of the category
Break Rehearsals Children formation 1 If you fail
Children Duos Quarterfinals to check in

at that time

we unfortunately have

break Rehearsals Children formation 2 to cancel you!
Children Small Groups Semifinals
Break Rehearsals Children formation 3
Children Formations Quarterfinals
Juniors Solos female  Quarterfinals
Break
Juniors Duos Preliminaries
Juniors Small Groups Preliminaries

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule

AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their

This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!

29.10.200918:25



This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!

IDO World Showdance Championships 2009

Mittwoch

Wednesday

09:00

OPENING OF THE HALL

Competition / Check In

09:30|Dry - Rehearsals erdgas arena / backstage

10:00(Children Solos female  Semifinals Everybody

10:30(Children Duos Semifinals must

11:00|Juniors Duos Quarterfinals have been

11:30 checked in

12:00 at least

12:30 Break 1 1/2 hours

13:00(Juniors Small Groups Quarterfinals before the

13:30 scheduled

14:00 start of the

14:30(Children Formations Semifinals category WM-Halle

15:00 If you fail Rehearsals according startlist ~ Numbers Min.
15:30|Juniors Solos male Quarterfinals to check in Juniors Formations 28 140
16:00 at that time we 10 Minutes / Formation

16:30|Presentation of the Nations all competitors in costume / track suits unfortunately

17:00|Children Solos female  Final have to The startorder of the rehearsals is the same
17:30|Children Solos male Final cancel you as the startorder of the First Round "Quarterfinal"
18:00(Children Duos Final

18:30(Children Small groups Final

19:00|Children Formations Final End of rehearsals for formations in the WM-Halle
19:30|Presentation of ALL winners children

20:00|Break Quick-Rehearsals Juniors 1 min/Form /acc. startlist

21:00
21:30
22:00
22:30
23:00

Reception with the Mayoress of Riesa, the IDO judges, officials and team capt

Juniors Formations

Quarterfinals

End

ains on the VIP-Balcony

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule

AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their 29.10.200918:25




IDO World Showdance

Championships 2009

2nd. Judges Meeting
for Adults

& Productions

Winner's Dance Formations / End

Donnerstag Thursday November 26, 2009

09:00|OPENING OF THE HALL Competition / Check In
09:30|Dry - Rehearsals erdgas arena - backstage
10:00(Juniors Solos female  Semifinals Everybody
10:30(Juniors Solos male Semifinals must
11:00|Juniors Duos Semifinals have been
11:30(Juniors Small Groups Semifinals checked in
12:00 at least
12:30 Break 1 1/2 hours
13:00|Adults Solo female Preliminaries before the
13:30 scheduled
14:00 start of the
14:30 category
15:00|Juniors Formations Semifinals If you fail
15:30 to check in
16:00 at that time we
16:30(Adults Duos Preliminaries unfortunately
17:00 have to
17:30 cancel you
18:00

18:30(Presentation of the Nations all competitors in costume / track suits

19:00|Juniors Solos female Finals

19:20|Juniors Duos Finals

19:50(Juniors Small groups Finals

20:20 Pesentation of the winners Solos Female / Duos & Groups

20:40 Break

21:10(Juniors Solos male Finals

21:30(Juniors Formations Finals

22:00 Presentation of the winner Solos Male & Formations

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule
AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their

This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!

29.10.200918:25



IDO World Showdance Championships 2009 This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!

Freitag Friday November 27, 2009 Competition / Check In
09:00{OPENING OF THE HALL erdgas arena - backstage WM-Halle
09:30|Dry rehearsals Rehearsals according startlist Numbers Min.
10:00|Adults Solos male Quarterfinals Everybody Adults Formations 31 310
10:30 must 10 minutes / formation
11:00 have been The startorder of the rehearsals is the same
11:30(Adults Duos Quarterfinals checked in as the startorder of the First Round "Preliminaries"
12:00 at least Please check with us by email before!
12:30(Adults Small Groups Preliminaries 1 1/2 hours
13:00 before the
13:30 scheduled
14:00 start of the
14:30 category
15:00 If you fail Mini Productions 10 Min 4 40
15:30|Break Quick-Rehearsals Adults 1 min/Form / acc. Startlist to check in
16:00(Adults Formations Preliminaries at that time we Large Productions 1o Min 15 150
16:30 unfortunately Rehearsal order as informed at Check In
17:00 have to
17:30 cancel you
18:00
18:30(Presentation of the Nations all competitors in costume / track suits End of rehearsals for formations in the WM-Halle
19:00|Mini productions
19:30|Large Productions
20:00
20:30
21:00
21:30(Adults Solos female  Quarterfinals
22:00
22:30|Large Productions Finals
23:00|Presentation of the winners Productions

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule
AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their 29.10.200918:25



IDO World Showdance Championships 2009

Samstag Saturday November 28, 2009

08:30|OPENING OF THE HALL
09:00(Dry rehearsals

09:30|Adults Solos female  Semifinals
10:00(Adults Small Groups Quarterfinals
10:30

11:00

11:30(Adults Solos male Semifinals
12:00

12:30(Adults Small groups Semifinals
13:00

13:30|Adults Formations Quarterfinals
14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30 break

16:00|Adults Duos Semifinals
16:30|Adults Formations Semifinals
17:00

17:30 Umbau / stage changes Everybody leaves the hall

18:00 Doors open
19:00!0pening & Presentation of the nations
all adult competitors in costume / track suits

19:30(Adults Solos female  Finals
19:50(Adults Duos Finals
20:10|Adults Small groups Finals
20:40 Pesentation of the winners Solos Female / Duos & Groups
21:00 Break
21:30|Adults Solos male Finals
21:50|Adults Formations Finals
22:20 Presentation of the winners Solo Male & Formations
23:00 Winners Dance Formations
23:20(Championsparty Olympia
VIP-Party Vip Lounge

02:30 Ende / end

All times given are subject to changes according actual starts. and delays. Errors possible! Dancers must inform themselves about the running schedule
AND be ready at least 45 minutes prior to their

This is the official schedule !
Former schedules are not valid!

29.10.200918:25



