		Riesa erdgas Arena	
Montag Monday			
10:00 OPENING OF THE HALL 10:30 Dry - Rehearsals 11:00 Judges Meeting 1 Children & Juniors (and Adults off course)			Competition / Check In erdgas arena (backstage) Priority Check In for
11:30 Dry - Rehearsals 12:00 Dry - Rehearsals			Children Solos Female & Duos & Small Groups All other dancers must have been
12:30 Dry - Rehearsa 13:00	als		checked in at least 1 1/2 hours before
13:30 Children 14:00 14:30	Solos female	Preliminaries	the scheduled start of the category If you fail to check in
15:00 Break	Press -Conferer	nce	at that time
15:30 Children 16:00 16:30	Duos	Preliminaries	we unfortunately have to cancel you!
17:00 Break			
17:30 Children 18:00 18:30	Small Groups	Quarterfinals	
19:00 <i>Break</i> 19:30 Juniors 20:00	Solos female	Preliminaries	
20:30 21:00			

Dienstag]	Tuesday	
09:00 OPENING (OF THE HALL		Competition / Check In
09:00 Dry - Rehea	arsals	erdgas arena (backstage)	
10:00 Children	Solos female	Quarterfinals	All dancers must have been
10:30			checked in at least 1 1/2 hours before
11:00 Children	Solos male	Semifinals	the scheduled start of the category
11:30 <i>Break</i>	Rehearsals Ch	nildren formation 1	If you fail
12:00 Children	Duos	Quarterfinals	to check in
12:30			at that time
13:00			we unfortunately have
13:30 break	Rehearsals Ch	nildren formation 2	to cancel you!
14:00 Children 14:30	Small Groups	Semifinals	
15:00 Break	Rehearsals Ch	ildren formation 3	
15:30 Children	Formations	Quarterfinals	
16:00			
16:30			
17:00 Juniors	Solos female	Quarterfinals	
17:30			
18:00 <i>Break</i>	_		
18:30 Juniors	Duos	Preliminaries	
19:00 19:30			
20:00			
20:00 20:30 Juniors	Small Groups	Preliminaries	
21:00	Sinan Groups		
21:30			
22:00			

Mittwoch	Wednesday			
09:00 OPENING	OF THE HALL		Competition / Check In	
09:30 Dry - Rehe	arsals		erdgas arena / backstage	
10:00 Children	Solos female	Semifinals	Everybody	
10:30 Children	Duos	Semifinals	must	
11:00 Juniors	Duos	Quarterfinals	have been	
11:30			checked in	
12:00			at least	
12:30 Break			1 1/2 hours	
13:00 Juniors	Small Groups	Quarterfinals	before the	
13:30			scheduled	
14:00			start of the	
14:30 Children	Formations	Semifinals	category	WM-Halle
15:00			If you fail	Rehearsals according startlist Numbers Min
15:30 Juniors	Solos male	Quarterfinals	to check in	Juniors Formations 28 1
16:00			at that time we	10 Minutes / Formation
16:30 Presentation	on of the Nations	all competitors in costume / track suits	unfortunately	
17:00 Children	Solos female	Final	have to	The startorder of the rehearsals is the same
17:30 Children	Solos male	Final	cancel you	as the startorder of the First Round "Quarterfinal"
18:00 Children	Duos	Final		
18:30 Children	Small groups	Final		
19:00 Children	Formations	Final		End of rehearsals for formations in the WM-Halle
	on of ALL winners			
20:00 Break		als Juniors 1 min/Form /acc. startlist		
21:00 Juniors	Formations	of Riesa, the IDO judges, officials and team ca Quarterfinals	aptains on the VIP-Balcony	-
21:30 Juniors	FormationS	Quarterninais		
22:00				
22:30				
23:00 End				

Donnerstag	Thursday	November 26, 2009			
09:00 OPENING	OF THE HALL		Competition / Check In		
09:30 Dry - Rehe	earsals		erdgas arena - backstage		
10:00 Juniors	Solos female	Semifinals	Everybody	2nd. Jud	ges Meeting
10:30 Juniors	Solos male	Semifinals	must	for	Adults
11:00 Juniors	Duos	Semifinals	have been	& Pro	oductions
11:30 Juniors	Small Groups	Semifinals	checked in		
12:00			at least		
12:30 Break			1 1/2 hours		
13:00 Adults	Solo female	Preliminaries	before the		
13:30			scheduled		
14:00			start of the		
14:30			category		
15:00 Juniors	Formations	Semifinals	If you fail		
15:30			to check in		
16:00			at that time we		
16:30 Adults	Duos	Preliminaries	unfortunately		
17:00			have to		
17:30			cancel you		
18:00					
18:30 Presentatio		all competitors in costume / track suits			
19:00 Juniors	Solos female	Finals			
19:20 Juniors	Duos	Finals			
19:50 Juniors	Small groups	Finals			
	esentation of the w	inners Solos Female / Duos & Groups			
20:40 Break	0.1	Finale			
21:10 Juniors 21:30 Juniors	Solos male	Finals Finals			
21:30 Juniors 22:00	Formations	e winner Solos Male & Formations			
22.00					
	Winner's	s Dance Formations / End			

Freitag	Friday	November 27, 2009	Competition / Check In	
09:00 OPENING OF T	HE HALL		erdgas arena - backstage	WM-Halle
09:30 Dry rehearsals				Rehearsals according startlist Numbers Min.
10:00 Adults So	olos male	Quarterfinals	Everybody	Adults Formations 31 310
10:30			must	10 minutes / formation
11:00			have been	The startorder of the rehearsals is the same
11:30 Adults Du	los	Quarterfinals	checked in	as the startorder of the First Round "Preliminaries"
12:00			at least	Please check with us by email before!
12:30 Adults Sr	mall Groups	Preliminaries	1 1/2 hours	
13:00			before the	
13:30			scheduled	
14:00			start of the	
14:30			category	
15:00			If you fail	Mini Productions 10 Min 4 40
15:30 Break Qu	uick-Rehearsa	als Adults 1 min/Form / acc. Startlist	to check in	
16:00 Adults Fo	ormations	Preliminaries	at that time we	Large Productions 1o Min 15 150
16:30			unfortunately	Rehearsal order as informed at Check In
17:00			have to	
17:30			cancel you	
18:00				
18:30 Presentation of t	he Nations	all competitors in costume / track suits		End of rehearsals for formations in the WM-Halle
19:00 Mini productions				
19:30 Large Production	IS			
20:00				
20:30				
21:00				
	olos female	Quarterfinals		
22:00		Finale		
22:30 Large Production 23:00 Presentation of t		Finals		
23.00 Presentation of t	ine winners Pl	ouucions		

mstag		Saturday	November 28, 2009	
		OF THE HALL		
09:00	Dry rehears	sals		
09:30	Adults	Solos female	Semifinals	
10:00	Adults	Small Groups	Quarterfinals	
10:30				
11:00				
	Adults	Solos male	Semifinals	
12:00				
	Adults	Small groups	Semifinals	
13:00				
	Adults	Formations	Quarterfinals	
14:00				
14:30				
15:00				
15:30				-
	Adults	Duos	Semifinals	_
16:30 17:00	Adults	Formations	Semifinals	
	Umbau / sta	ao ohongoo	Everybody leaves the hall	
	Doors open		Everybody leaves the mail	
		Presentation of the	nations	
10.00	opening a	resentation of the	all adult competitors in costume / track suits	
19:30	Adults	Solos female	Finals	
	Adults	Duos	Finals	-
	Adults	Small groups	Finals	-
20:40			vinners Solos Female / Duos & Groups	7
21:00		· -		
21:30	Adults	Solos male	Finals	7
21:50	Adults	Formations	Finals	7
22:20		Presentation of t	he winners Solo Male & Formations	7
23:00		Win	ners Dance Formations	
23:20	Champions	party	Olympia	7
	VIP-Party		Vip Lounge	
	Ende / end			· ·